PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh Ph. No. 0172-2864111 FAX. No. - 0172-2864125 E-mail – psic21@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Pawan Kumar Sharma, Advocate, House No. 585,

House No. 585, Phase-2, S. A. S. Nagar - 160055(Mohali) (Punjab)

..... Complainant

٧s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Deputy Commissioner, District Complex, Sector-76, S. A. S. Nagar (Mohali) (Punjab)

.....Respondent

Complaint Case No. 728 of 2018

Present : Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, the applicant in person. Sh. Balwinder Pal Singh, District Revenue Officer-cum-PIO, in person.

<u>ORDER</u>

This case was last heard on 08.01.2019.

The applicant, Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, appeared in person in today's hearing.

Sh. Balwinder Pal Singh, District Revenue Officer-cum-PIO, appeared in person in

today's hearing.

After examining the documents placed on record, it is also found that the respondent PIO has also sent a reply vide letter no. 188 dated 28.01.2019 signed by Public Information Officer office of Deputy Commissioner, S. A. S. Nagar, which has been received in the Commission vide Diary No. 2541 dated 04.02.2019. It, alongwith annexure, is taken on record.

After hearing the parties concerned and examining the documents placed on record, I direct the respondent PIO concerned to supply the certified copies of the required information to the applicant as per his queries raised by him in his RTI request 'free of cost' by or on the next date of hearing.

The case is adjourned to 6th March, 2019 (Wednesday) at 11:00 A. M.

Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

(A. S. Chanduraian) State Information Commissioner

6th February, 2019

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

 Red Cross Building, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh

 Ph. No. 0172-2864111
 FAX. No. - 0172-2864125
 E-mail – psic21@punjabmail.gov.in
 Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com

H. S. Hundal, Advocate, House No. 82, District Courts, S. A. S. Nagar (Mohali) (Punjab)

.... Appellant

Vs

Public Information Officer, O/o The Sub Divisional Magistrate, Moga (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/ o The Sub Divisional Magistrate, Moga (Punjab)

.....Respondents

Appeal Case No. 3235 of 2018

Present : Sh. H. S. Hundal, the applicant in person. None on behalf of the respondent.

<u>ORDER</u>

This case was last heard on 08.01.2019.

The applicant, Sh. H. S. Hundal, appeared in person in today's hearing.

After examining the documents placed on record, it is found that the respondent

PIO has sent a reply vide letter no. 289 dated 05.02.2019 signed by Public Information Officer office of Sub Divisional Magistrate, Moga, which has been received in the Commission through an e-mail, intimating the Commission that a reply has already been sent to the applicant vide letter no. 247 dated 07.01.2019. Through that reply, he has also intimated the Commission that he is unable to attend today's hearing and requested for an adjournment in this case. It is taken on record.

After examining the documents placed on record, it is also found that the applicant has also sent a reply vide letter dated 28.01.2019, which has been received in the Commission through an e-mail, intimating the Commission that reply/information given by PIO is entirely false and untrue. It is also taken on record.

The respondent-PIO is directed to file a point wise reply, in the shape of an affidavit, to the queries raised by the applicant in his RTI request by or on the next date of hearing.

The case is <u>adjourned to 6th March, 2019 (Wednesday) at 11:00 A. M.</u> Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

> (A. S. Chanduraian) State Information Commissioner

6th February, 2019

	PUNJ		MATION COMMISSION	
Ph. No. <u>0172-286</u>	4111 FAX. No 0		j, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, <u>psic21@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Vi	Chandigarh isit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>
	Gurdev Singh, a, Post Office - S. Nagar(Moha			Appellant
			Vs	
	onal Deputy Dir Bodies, Punjab,			
	e Authority, onal Deputy Diı 3odies, Punjab,			
Patiala (Punja				Respondents
Present :		Appeal Case Appeal Case	No. 2187 of 2018 No. 2188 of 2018 No. 2189 of 2018 No. 2190 of 2018 No. 2191 of 2018 No. 2192 of 2018 No. 2193 of 2018 No. 2193 of 2018 No. 2193 of 2018 No. 2193 of 2018 No. 2194 of 2018 No. 2195 of 2018	
<u>ORDER</u>				
			heard on 08.01.2019.	
	-		-	agar Council, Zirakpur, appeared
on behalf of t	-	in today's hearing		
Cinab in to d				half of the applicant, Sh. Avtar
Singn, in toda	•	eks an adjournme		
				Inesday) at 11:00 A. M.
	Copies of the	order be sent to t	ne parties.	
6 th February	y, 2019		State	(A. S. Chanduraian) Information Commissioner